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 UN STARRED QUESTION NO. 1955 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 02.08.2024


PLANTS FOR PRODUCTION OF FERTILIZERS


1955. SHRI GYANESHWAR PATIL:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to set up any state of the art plants for production and processing of fertilizers, minerals and chemicals in the Khandwa

Parliamentary Constituency in the State of Madhya Pradesh;

(b) If so, the details thereof along with the progress made so far in this regard;

(c) whether the Government has formulated any scheme for processing of fertilizers, minerals and chemicals being produced in the Khandwa Parliamentary

Constituency;

(d) if so, the details thereof;


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS


(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)


(a) &(b):    No Sir,  there is no such proposal to set up any state-of-the-art plants for

production and processing of fertilizers, minerals and chemicals in the Khandwa

Parliamentary Constituency in the State of Madhya Pradesh.


(c) & (d):   No Sir, Government has not formulated any scheme for processing of

fertilizers, minerals and chemicals being produced in the Khandwa Parliamentary

Constituency.
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